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STEEL EXPORTS FROM THE COUNTRY


2051. SHRI ELAMARAM KAREEM:


Will the Minister of STEEL be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that the steel exports from the country has reduced in the recent time compared to last year;

(b) whether the policies of the US on the steel import from India has caused any impact over country's exports;

(c) how much reduction in steel export has occurred due to this;

(d) how much was the revenue from steel exports during last three years, provide year-wise data; and

(e) how much amount was spent for the steel import, if any, during the same period?


ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STEEL           (SHRI DHARMENDRA PRADHAN)

(a) Yes, Sir.

(b)&(c): Due to imposition of 25% safeguard duty by USA, export of steel from India to USA have dropped from 0.4 MT in 2017-18 to 0.1 MT in 2018-19.

(d)&(e): Value of exports and imports of total finished steel (alloy/stainless + non-alloy) during the last three years is given below:-


Year
Export

(Rs crore)

Import
(Rs crore)

2016-17 35265 34104

2017-18 46629 39484

2018-19* 33153 49317

Source: JPC; *Provisional
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